​ ​
ITP-AN1
​
Iron Powder Toroid Inductors for Power Applications
Application Information
​
1  Introduction
The ITP Series of high-current toroidal inductors from ICE Components are designed for use in power

Specification Table
Part Number
L@ 0A
(µH, +/-15%)
IDC​ (A)
L@IDC​
(µH, +/-15%)
DCR​
(Ω, Max.)
K
Factor
Dim A
(mm, Nom.)
Dim B
(mm, Nom.)
ITP-0010-020-V 10 20.0 6.7 0.005 1.94 14.22 1.68
ITP-0012-019-V 12 19.1 7.8 0.005 2.13 14.22 1.68
ITP-0015-018-V 15 18.0 9.5 0.006 2.52 14.22 1.68
ITP-0018-017-V 18 17.2 11.1 0.006 2.71 14.22 1.68
ITP-0022-016-V 22 16.4 13.2 0.007 2.90 14.22 1.68
ITP-0027-016-V 27 15.6 15.7 0.008 3.29 14.22 1.68
ITP-0033-012-V 33 11.7 21.3 0.013 3.68 13.46 1.35
ITP-0039-011-V 39 11.2 24.7 0.014 3.87 13.46 1.35
ITP-0047-011-V 47 10.7 29.0 0.016 4.26 13.46 1.35
ITP-0056-010-V 56 10.2 33.7 0.017 4.65 13.46 1.35
ITP-0068-008-V 68 7.7 45.2 0.030 5.23 13.21 1.07
ITP-0100-007-V 100 7.0 63.1 0.037 6.20 13.21 1.07
ITP-0120-007-V 120 6.7 73.9 0.040 6.97 13.21 1.07
ITP-0150-005-V 150 5.0 101.4 0.071 7.74 12.95 0.86
ITP-0180-005-V 180 4.8 118.9 0.078 8.52 12.95 0.86
ITP-0220-006-V 220 5.8 123.8 0.054 9.29 14.22 1.07
ITP-0270-006-V 270 5.5 147.2 0.060 10.30 14.22 1.07
ITP-0330-005-V 330 5.2 174.1 0.067 11.40 14.22 1.07
ITP-0390-005-V 390 5.0 200.2 0.072 12.40 14.22 1.07
ITP-0470-004-V 470 3.8 271.4 0.130 13.60 13.72 0.86
ITP-0560-004-V 560 3.6 314.8 0.140 14.90 13.72 0.86
ITP-0680-003-V 680 3.4 370.7 0.150 16.50 13.72 0.86
ITP-0820-003-V 820 2.6 500.9 0.270 18.00 13.46 0.69
ITP-1000-002-V 1000 2.4 593.6 0.300 19.90 13.46 0.69
The specification table provides detailed data for various part numbers, including inductance at 0A and
at the rated DC current (L@IDC), DC Resistance (DCR), and K Factor.  The DC Bias Inductance, as a
percentage of the nominal inductance, can be calculated using the K factor and the following formula:
Where:  %L is the percent of nominal inductance  •  K is the K Factor from the table  •  IDC is the DC current in A